Single Assessment Pass Rate

South Carolina
Academic Year 2003 - 2004

College of
Charleston Statewide
ETS 224 in Cohort 2,171 in Cohort

Type of Assessment Test Code Total Pass % Pass Total Pass % Pass
Basic Skills
PPST Mathematics/CBTMathematics/EEE 0997 224 224 100% 2171 2171 100%
PPST Reading/CBT Reading/EEE 0998 224 224 100% 2171 2171 100%
PPST Writing/CBT Writing/EEE 0999 224 224 100% 2171 2171 100%
Professional Knowledge
Elementary Ed.: Content Area Exercises 0012 131 129 98% 822 807 98%
Professional Knowledge os20 N
Principles of Learning and Teaching K-6 0522 12 11 92% 414 387 93%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 5-9 0523 10 8 80%
Principles of Learning and Teaching 7-12 0524 199 166 83%
Academic Content Area
Education in the Elementary School e @@ 0909090909000 |
Elementary Ed.: Curriculum Instruction and Assessment 0011 135 131 97% 881 847 96%
Early Childhood Education 0020 22 22 100% 463 461 100%
Biology and General Science 0030 53
English Language and Literature 0040
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Content Knowledge 0041
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Essays 0042
Mathematics 0060
Mathematics: Content Knowledge 0061
Mathematics: Proofs, Models, & Problems, Part 0063
Middle School Mathematics 0069
Chemistry, Physics and General Science 0070
Social Studies: Content 0081
Social Studies: Interpretation of Materials 0083
Middle School Social Studies 150 Multi-Categorical Special E 0089
Physical Education: Content Knowledge 0091
Physical Education: Movement Forms - Video Evaluation (co ~ 0093
Music Education 0110
Music Concepts & Processes 0111
Music Content Knowledge 0113
Art Education 0130
Art Making 0131
Art Content Knowledge 0133
French: Productive Language Skills 0171
French: Content Knowledge 0173
German: Content Knowledge 0181
German: Productive Language Skills 0182
Spanish: Content Knowledge 0191
Spanish: Productive Language Skills 0192

Middle School Science 0439



Single Assessment Pass Rate

South Carolina
Academic Year 2003 - 2004

Type of Assessment

Other Content Area
Technology Education
Business Education

Home Economics Education
Psychology

Teaching Special Populations

Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Students
Teaching Students with Visual Impairments
Education of Students with Mental Retardation
SE Students w/Mental Retardation
Speech-Language Path

Special Education

Education of Exceptional Students: Core Content Knowledge
Teaching Students with Emotional Disturbance
SE Behavior/Emotional

Teaching Students with Learning Disabilities

Ed of Except Students: Lrn Dis

ETS

0050
0100
0120
0390

0271
0280
0320
0321
0330
0350
0353
0370
0371
0380
0382

College of

Charleston
224 in Cohort

14

Test Code Total Pass

14

100%

Statewide

2,171 in Cohort

% Pass Total

49

Pass

49

% Pass

100%

35

35

100%

138

138

100%

22

22

100%

45

45

100%

20

10

50%

57

47

82%



