## Single Assessment Pass Rate

## South Carolina Academic Year 2003 - 2004

Type of Assessment	ETS Test Code	College of Charleston 224 in Cohort Total Pass % Pass			Statewide 2,171 in Cohort Total Pass % Pass			
Basic Skills								
PPST Mathematics/CBTMathematics/EEE	0997	224	224	100%	2171	2171	100%	
PPST Reading/CBT Reading/EEE	0998	224				2171	100%	
PPST Writing/CBT Writing/EEE	0999	224				2171	100%	
Professional Knowledge								
Elementary Ed.: Content Area Exercises	0012	131	129	98%	822	807	98%	
Professional Knowledge	0520		0	0070	0		0070	
Principles of Learning and Teaching K-6	0522	12	11	92%	414	387	93%	
Principles of Learning and Teaching 5-9	0523			0270	10		80%	
Principles of Learning and Teaching 7-12	0524				199	166		
Academic Content Area								
Education in the Elementary School	0010							
Elementary Ed.: Curriculum Instruction and Assessment	0011	135	131	97%	881	847	96%	
Early Childhood Education	0020	22	22		463	461	100%	
Biology and General Science	0030			10070	53	53	100%	
English Language and Literature	0040				55	33	100 /0	
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Content Knowledge	0040				111	109	98%	
English Lang., Lit., & Comp.: Essays	0041				100	97	97%	
Mathematics	0042				100	31	31 /0	
Mathematics: Content Knowledge	0061				66	64	97%	
Mathematics: Proofs, Models, & Problems, Part	0063				56	56	100%	
Middle School Mathematics	0069				50	50	100 /0	
Chemistry, Physics and General Science	0009				11	9	82%	
Social Studies: Content	0070				138	127		
Social Studies: Interpretation of Materials	0083				118	108	92%	
Middle School Social Studies 150 Multi-Categorical Special E					110	100	<b>32</b> /0	
Physical Education: Content Knowledge	0009				58	54	93%	
Physical Education: Movement Forms - Video Evaluation (co					45	39	87%	
Music Education	0110				43	53	01 /0	
Music Concepts & Processes	0111				78	71	91%	
Music Content Knowledge	0113				93		97%	
Art Education	0130				55	30	31 /0	
Art Making	0131				25	21	84%	
Art Content Knowledge	0133				45			
French: Productive Language Skills	0133				70	74	30 /0	
French: Content Knowledge	0171							
German: Content Knowledge	0173							
German: Productive Language Skills	0181							
Spanish: Content Knowledge	0102				20	19	95%	
Spanish: Content Knowledge Spanish: Productive Language Skills	0191				16			
Middle School Science	0439				10	10	<del>33</del> /0	
Wilder Colloci Cololico	0-100							

## Single Assessment Pass Rate

## South Carolina Academic Year 2003 - 2004

	ETS	College of Charleston 224 in Cohort			Charleston			Statewide 2,171 in Cohort		
Type of Assessment	Test Code	Total	Pass	% Pass	Total	Pass	% Pass			
Other Content Area										
Technology Education	0050									
Business Education	0100									
Home Economics Education	0120									
Psychology	0390									
Teaching Special Populations										
Education of Deaf and Hard of Hearing Students	0271									
Teaching Students with Visual Impairments	0280									
Education of Students with Mental Retardation	0320									
SE Students w/Mental Retardation	0321	14	14	100%	49	49	100%			
Speech-Language Path	0330									
Special Education	0350									
Education of Exceptional Students: Core Content Knowledge	0353	35	35	100%	138	138	100%			
Teaching Students with Emotional Disturbance	0370									
SE Behavior/Emotional	0371	22	22	100%	45	45	100%			
Teaching Students with Learning Disabilities	0380									
Ed of Except Students: Lrn Dis	0382	20	10	50%	57	47	82%			